File No. 150215 ..,

FORM SFEC-126:
NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL
(8.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1.126)

City Elective Officer Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of City elective officer(s); . City elective office(s) held:
Members, Board of Supervisors Members, Board of Supervisors

Yo rid

Contractor Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of contractor: Hatch Mott MacDonald

Please list the names of (1) members of the contractor’s board of directors; (2) the contracior's chief executive officer, chief
Jinancial officer and chief operating officer; (3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor; (4)

additional pages as necessary.
(1) Members of the contractor’s board of directors: Nicholas DeNichilo, Keith Howells, Richard Williams, Dav1d White,

Kevin Stovell, and Randy Spence

(2) The contractor’s chief executive officer, chief financial officer and chief operating officer; Nick DeNichilo — CEQ;
Jeff Hilla — CFO, John Townsend/Al Benmato/Mwhael Schatz/Erik Kleinhenz - COOs

(3) Any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor; None

(4) Any subcontractor listed the bid or contract: See attached sheet

(5) Any political committee sponsored or, controlled by the contractor: None

any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract;.and (5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor, Use

Contractor address: -Pleasanton? CA 94588

Date that contract was approved: Amount of contracts:
March 31, 2015 Not to Exceed $19,500,000

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved: Construction management services related to New Irvington Tunnel
Project, with a term of 5 years, concluding on July 31, 2014,

Comments: Amendment No.l was approved on July 12, 2011 by the Commission for an additional $2,500,000, to a new not to
exceed amount of $17,500,000, and extended by one year to a new total duration of six years, to order to provide quality
assurance inspections and related services for the addition of 15,000 linear feet of new welded steel pipe liner for the tunnel.
The proposed Amendment No.2 will increase the contract by another $2,000,000 and add 9 months to the duration in order for
Hatch Mott MacDonald to continue as the construction manager for the construction of the tunnel.and to provide additional
quality assurance inspection for the extended construction schedule,

This contract was approved by (check applicable):
Othe City elective officer(s) identified on this form

[ a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves: San Francisco Board of Supervisors
' Print Name of Board

O the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authori ity
Board, Parking Authority, Redevelopment Agency Commission, Relocation Appeals Board, Treasure Island
Development Authority) on which an appointee of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits

Print Name of Board

Filer Information (Please print clearly, )

Name of filer; . Contact telephone number;

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Boald (415)554-5184
Address: » E-mail:
City Hall, Room 244, 1 Dr, Carlton B. Goodlett P1,, San Francisco, CA 94102 | Board.of.Supervisors@sfgov.org

Signature of City Elective Officer (if submitted by City elective officer) Date Signed

dlefes—

Signatuie of Board Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk) Date Signed




C5-918: New lrvington Tunnel CM Services

Hatch Mott MacDonald
Appendix B «

Nama of Bilttoy
Consultant Nams Position Description/Classification Qtaff Person Biiling Rate
H ] {$hubry
ARA QA (nspector 43 - TunnelfShalt - Vargas - Day Femin Longeob o §12286
Enviranmenta! Inspaclor #2 Jennlfer Lile $118,96
ATS Spec. Environ, Monltar- Bialogieal Spaciat Stalus Spacles #3 Wendy Daxler $160.00
Technical Advisory Panel Membar #3 Paul Knellz $185.45
Fleld Contracts Adminisltator John Snitzmier $153.88
}%\dmvnlslrallvalDocumanl Conlra) Speclalist Tamara White L 38676
Snutdqwnslolslnreclion Coordination #1 Kennalls Stelnmeyar, $101.40 T
Black & Veach sl1u\ﬁuwns/D!sln(chon Coordi‘r\allon #2 - John Snitzmier, $153.85
QA - Pips & Vaives i Kennelh Slelameysr $101,49
QA - Bleciical / (&G Warren Makinson " $12041
QA Rasolirces - Weld Testing Bob Warthinglon $134.84
Conslruction Scheduler/Cost Control Speciulist Jamle Edwards §132.40
Ssenior Hydraloglst Bruce Abelli-Amen $128.75
Bassling Senlor Flald Geologist i William Seoil $117.00
Environmenial Sclenlisl | ! Patrick Sullon $74.26
Environmenlal Compllance Manager Renes Langls $156.12
. Spec. Environ, Monttar- Blologleal Special Stalus Species #2 5 _John Cietker $117.64
GH2MHIt Spec. Environ, Monlor- Arch " Bob Harmon $109.14
8pew. Environ, Monor- Peleo Jaspal Sainf $126.71
Spac. Envicon, Monllor- Fisherles , Tim Hamaker ' $11085 .
Tachnical Advisory Panal Member #1 &2~ . Dave Youngltan Ward:McNally --$17347. . ).
) Technical Advisory Panel Mambaer #4 John Tawnsand $220,00 1
i’mjec( Gonslruction Manager Danlel F, McMasler $177.22
Lead QA (napeclor i Bill Waliers $133.60
QA Resources - Geolechnical Inslrumentation : Rory Ball $98.32 :
MM ﬁeolechnical Face Mapping Advisor Sluet Warren . $188.60
QA Inspactor #4 - TunnaliShal - Varges - Swing Rico Cadiz $148.19
QA inspector 71 - Tunnel/Portal « Alameda - Day T80 $1168.10 ~
QA Inspaclor #2 - Tunnel/Porlal - Alameda - Swing X Bogdan Onoszko ) $118,19
QA Inspaclor #8 Ike (saacson " $123.90
Spaclally Resource « Tunnet Ventilalion fan Ong ‘5173.9‘0
|Esimating 1. Gonry Reese $14149
. Independent Consultant Environmantal Inspeclor #1 . ; Sally DsBecker $88.00 )
Independent Consultant Spac. En\)m_)n. Monllor- Blologfcal Special Sla(us Spacles 4 E Michas} Bumgardner $116.00 )
Indapendent Consultant ‘|Spec. Environ, Manitor- Bolanlst ’ Margriet Welherwax . ‘ $100,00
Indepandent Constiltant {Spec. Enviran, Monltor- Arborist " Gep Graening $100.00
QA Resourees « Sepior Surveyor N 1 Joseph Rrojkavich $128.30
LeslInc oA Resouraes - Surveyar ) - i Dave Purcall 312426 N
{0A Resaurces - 5uweying CADD Drafter- Anng Kirsch 5:13.97
Public Ouylreach Assistant Hollf Thier 810800, .
Thier PR {Gommunity Oulreach Lalsor . TBD ‘.526.00
Oulreach Assistant - ' T80 $8400

The Effective Ovarhead and Profit Rate Is 1,99

W26£2000,1 114 AM.CADecuments and Sultings\davd 13990 ocof Selling\Temparary Intemet Files\OLKISNCS 816 NIT HMM .1 082500 xis






